
 
POWERS CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 

2023-2024 Calendar   
 

Monday, August 21    Class for 10th & 11th       8:15-11:45 a.m. 

Tuesday, August 22    Class for 9th & 12th       8:15-11:45 a.m. 
Wednesday, August 23    First Full Day 
Friday, September 1– Monday, September 4 Labor Day Weekend – No classes 
Saturday, September 30    Homecoming Dance    7:00-10:00 p.m. 
Friday, October 13    End of 1st quarter      
Thursday, October 26    Parent Teacher Conferences                              11:45 dismissal  
Friday, October 27    No School 
Thursday & Friday, November 16 & 17   PD Day for teachers – No classes at Powers                  
Wednesday, Nov 22 - Friday, Nov 24   Thanksgiving Break – No classes 
Monday, November 27    Classes resume 
Friday, December 15    Full day of school, including A hr exam 
Monday, December 18     B and C hour exams   ½ day   9:00-11:45 a.m. 
Tuesday, December 19    D and E hour exam     ½ day   9:00-11:45 a.m. 
Wednesday, December 20   F and G hour exams   ½ day   9:00-11:45 a.m.  
Thursday, December 21    End of First Semester 
Thursday, December 21    Christmas vacation begins   
Wednesday, January 3    PD Day for teachers – No classes at Powers 
Thursday, January 4    Classes resume 
Monday, January 15    Martin Luther King Day – No classes 
Saturday, January 27    Sadies Dance      7:00-10:00 p.m. 
Thursday, February 15    Parent Teacher Conferences 
Friday, February 16 – Monday, February 19 Presidents Day Weekend – No classes 
Tuesday, March 5    ACT - Juniors (No School 9,10,12) 
Thursday, March 7    DOL Meeting @ Powers – No Classes  
Friday, March 8     End of third quarter 
Friday, March 22    No School       
Monday, March 25 – Monday, April 1  Spring Break  
Tuesday, April 2     Classes resume 
Friday, May 3     Prom      6:00-10:00 p.m. 
Friday, May 3     Pre-ACT Testing – Freshman & Sophomores 
      No classes – Juniors & Seniors 
Friday, May 24     Last Day for Seniors 
Monday, May 27    Memorial Day – No classes 
Sunday, June 2     Graduation     2:00 p.m. 
Monday, June 3     Full Day of school, including A hour exam 
Tuesday, June 4     Exams       9:00-11:45 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 5    Exams      9:00-11:45 a.m.  
Thursday, June 6    Exams – Last Day of School   9:00-11:45 a.m. 
Friday, June 7     Summer Vacation Begins 
        
 
****MAY HAVE CHANGES AT SOME POINT 


